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City of Phoenix

CPTI Community Listening Sessions

?
PHOENIX

The Community and Police Trust Initiative (CPTI) was formed by the city manager in 2015 to

review police-community relations which affect all residents.

The initiative was composed of

17 community members carefully selected by the city manager to represent the residents of
Phoenix, including those from the disability, immigrant, LGBT, millennial and refugee identity.
After a nine month process, they presented city leadership with 15 recommendations to enhance
the Phoenix Police Department's relationship with those they serve. The public is invited to

learn about the recommendations and provide feedback.

Representatives from the City

Manager’s Office and the Phoenix Police Department will be in attendance at all events. All
sessions will have translation service available and are ADA accessible.

Tuesday, Sept. 5
6:00 — 7:00 p.m.

Steele Indian School
Park

Memorial Hall

300 E. Indian School
Rd.

Monday, Sept. 18
6:00 — 7:00 p.m.

Eastlake Community
Center

Gymnasium

1549 E. Jefferson St.

Thursday, Sept. 7
6:00 — 7:00 p.m.

Paradise Valley
Community Center
Multipurpose Room
17402 N. 40th St.

Thursday, Sept. 21
6:00 — 7:00 p.m.

Pecos Community
Center
Multipurpose Room
17010 S. 48th St.

Tuesday, Sept. 12
6:00 — 7:00 p.m.

Beuf Community
Center

Multipurpose Room
3435 W. Pinnacle Peak
Rd.

Monday, Sept. 25
6:00 — 7:00 p.m.

South Mountain
Community Center
Century Room

212 E. Alta Vista Rd.

Wednesday, Sept. 13
6:00 — 7:00 p.m.

Sunnyslope
Community Center
Multipurpose Room
802 E. Vogel St.

Tuesday, Sept. 26
6:00 — 7:00 p.m.

Estrella Mountain
Precinct

Community Room
2111 S. 99th Ave.

Thursday, Sept. 14
8:30 —9:30 a.m.

Helen Drake Senior
Center
7600 N. 27th Ave.

Wednesday, Sept. 27
6:00 — 7:00 p.m.

Black Mountain
Precinct

Community Room
33355 N. Cave Creek
Rd.

Thursday, Sept. 14
6:00 — 7:00 p.m.

Desert West
Community Center
Multipurpose Room
6602 W. Encanto Blvd.

Thursday, Sept. 28
6:00 — 7:00 p.m.

Ability360

Conference Room 2
5025 E. Washington St.
*Fragrance Free
Facility*

Saturday, Sept. 16
11:00 — 12:00 p.m.

Balsz Conference
Center

Building 14

4309 E. Belleview St.

More information on these events is available at www.phoenix.gov or by calling 602-262-6937.




